
From: Robert Fuller  

Date: March 16, 2014 at 7:52:29 PM AKDT 

To: "Senator.Hollis.French@akleg.gov" <senator.hollis.french@akleg.gov>, 

"Senator.Fred.Dyson@akleg.gov" <senator.fred.dyson@akleg.gov>, 

"Senator.Cathy.Giessel@akleg.gov" <senator.cathy.giessel@akleg.gov>, 

"Senator.Anna.Fairclough@akleg.gov" <senator.anna.fairclough@akleg.gov>, 

"Senator.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov" <senator.peter.micciche@akleg.gov>, 

"Senator.Lesil.McGuire@akleg.gov" <senator.lesil.mcguire@akleg.gov>, 

"Senator.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov" <senator.click.bishop@akleg.gov> 

Subject: Opposition to HB161 

Senators of the resource commitee 

As a longtime resident hunter, trapper, fisherman, and consumptive user of Alaska's resources I 

am very concerned about  the loss of opportunity for myself and family to participate in these 

activities as residents. Bills like HB161 further degrade a resident hunters opportunities to utilize 

Alaska's game as a food resource. HB161 offers up for sale big game tags that may be currently 

available for a resident user. These type of bills may not seem like top priority to many, however 

the lifestyle these activities afford my family both in tradition and resource use are one of the 

main reasons I remain a resident in our great state. My belief is that Alaskans should have first 

crack at game resources. They shouldn't be sold off to the top non-resident bidder in an effort to 

raise money for the state or private organizations. I would appreciate your consideration of my 

opinion, and focused effort on your part to oppose HB161. Please feel free to contact me if there 

are other avenues I should pursue to further my opposition of this bill. 

  

Robert G. Fuller 

3861 Winchester Lp 

Anchorage, Ak. 99507-3989 
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